B
e
n
c
h
to
p
 T
h
e
rm
a
l Tra
n
sfe
r P
rin
te
rs
92
BBP®33 Materials
BBP®33 Printer Ribbons on page 109.
Full Material Properties on page 187.
BBP®33 General Identification Materials:
B-595 Indoor/Outdoor Vinyl Material
For general facility and safety identification
Durable, low-shrink vinyl with our most aggressive adhesive
Conforms to irregular, curved, rough and highly textured surfaces
(painted cinder blocks, uneven wood, textured plastics, paper-jacketed
pipes, powder-coated surfaces)
Adheres to “difficult” low-surface energy items (PVC piping,
blow-molded equipment cases, ABS plastics, recycled plastics)
Service temp: -40ºF to 180ºF   Application temp: 0ºF to 180ºF
Average Outdoor Durability: 8-10 year outdoor vinyl label durability.
Figure 33
Facility and Safety Applications:
5S Labels
Pipe Markers
Safety & Warning Labels
Equipment & Panel Labels
Arc Flash & Chemical Labels
And More!
Fits Printer
Model(s)
Diagram Catalog # B# Material Color
Label Width A
Inch (mm)
Roll Length B
Inch (mm)
Labels
Per Roll
Rec. Ribbon
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-500-595-WT B-595 Vinyl White 0.500 (12.7) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-595-WT B-595 Vinyl White 1.125 (28.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-595-WT B-595 Vinyl White 2.250 (57.5) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-3000-595-WT B-595 Vinyl White 3.000 (76.2) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-595-WT B-595 Vinyl White 4.000 (101.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-500-595-YL B-595 Vinyl Yellow 0.500 (12.7) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-595-YL B-595 Vinyl Yellow 1.125 (28.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-595-YL B-595 Vinyl Yellow 2.250 (57.5) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-3000-595-YL B-595 Vinyl Yellow 3.000 (76.2) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-595-YL B-595 Vinyl Yellow 4.000 (101.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-500-595-RD B-595 Vinyl Red 0.500 (12.7) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-595-RD B-595 Vinyl Red 1.125 (28.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-595-RD B-595 Vinyl Red 2.250 (57.5) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-595-RD B-595 Vinyl Red 4.000 (101.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-500-595-BL B-595 Vinyl Blue 0.500 (12.7) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-595-BL B-595 Vinyl Blue 1.125 (28.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-595-BL B-595 Vinyl Blue 2.250 (57.5) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-595-BL B-595 Vinyl Blue 4.000 (101.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-500-595-GN B-595 Vinyl Green 0.500 (12.7) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-595-GN B-595 Vinyl Green 1.125 (28.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-595-GN B-595 Vinyl Green 2.250 (57.5) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-595-GN B-595 Vinyl Green 4.000 (101.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-500-595-OR B-595 Vinyl Orange 0.500 (12.7) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-595-OR B-595 Vinyl Orange 1.125 (28.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-595-OR B-595 Vinyl Orange 2.250 (57.5) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-595-OR B-595 Vinyl Orange 4.000 (101.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-500-595-BK B-595 Vinyl Black 0.500 (12.7) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-595-BK B-595 Vinyl Black 1.125 (28.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-595-BK B-595 Vinyl Black 2.250 (57.5) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-595-BK B-595 Vinyl Black 4.000 (101.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-500-595-BR B-595 Vinyl Brown 0.500 (12.7) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-595-BR B-595 Vinyl Brown 1.125 (28.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-595-BR B-595 Vinyl Brown 2.250 (57.5) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-595-BR B-595 Vinyl Brown 4.000 (101.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-500-595-GD B-595 Vinyl Gold 0.500 (12.7) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-595-GD B-595 Vinyl Gold 1.125 (28.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-595-GD B-595 Vinyl Gold 2.250 (57.5) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-595-GD B-595 Vinyl Gold 4.000 (101.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-500-595-GY B-595 Vinyl Gray 0.500 (12.7) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-595-GY B-595 Vinyl Gray 1.125 (28.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-595-GY B-595 Vinyl Gray 2.250 (57.5) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-595-GY B-595 Vinyl Gray 4.000 (101.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-500-595-PL B-595 Vinyl Purple 0.500 (12.7) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-595-PL B-595 Vinyl Purple 1.125 (28.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-595-PL B-595 Vinyl Purple 2.250 (57.5) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-595-PL B-595 Vinyl Purple 4.000 (101.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-500-595-CL B-595 Vinyl Clear 0.500 (12.7) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-595-CL B-595 Vinyl Clear 1.125 (28.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-595-CL B-595 Vinyl Clear 2.250 (57.5) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-595-CL B-595 Vinyl Clear 4.000 (101.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
U.S. Patent Nos. 5,823,689; 6,570,602. Additional Patents Pending.
B
e
n
c
h
to
p
 T
h
e
rm
a
l
Tr
a
n
sf
e
r
P
ri
n
te
rs
931-888-272-3946 | www.BradyID.com
BBP®33 Materials
BBP®33 Printer Ribbons on page 109.
Full Material Properties on page 187.
BBP®33 General Identification Materials:
B-569 Low-Halide Polyester Material
For labeling stainless steel and smooth surfaces.
Low-halide content for labeling stainless steel pipes and surfaces
Applies best to very smooth surfaces and ideal for mounting to rigid panels
Service temp: -40ºF to 212ºF   Application temp: 0ºF to 212ºF
Average Outdoor Durability: 3-5 years
Figure 33
Fits Printer
Model(s)
Diagram Catalog # B# Material Color
Label Width A
Inch (mm)
Roll Length B
Inch (mm)
Labels Per
Roll
Rec. Ribbon
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-500-569-WT B-569 Polyester White 0.500 (12.7) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-569-WT B-569 Polyester White 1.125 (28.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-569-WT B-569 Polyester White 2.250 (57.5) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-3000-569-WT B-569 Polyester White 3.000 (76.2) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-569-WT B-569 Polyester White 4.000 (101.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-500-569-YL B-569 Polyester Yellow 0.500 (12.7) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-569-YL B-569 Polyester Yellow 1.125 (28.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-569-YL B-569 Polyester Yellow 2.250 (57.5) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-569-YL B-569 Polyester Yellow 4.000 (101.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-500-569-RD B-569 Polyester Red 0.500 (12.7) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-569-RD B-569 Polyester Red 1.125 (28.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-569-RD B-569 Polyester Red 2.250 (57.5) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-569-RD B-569 Polyester Red 4.000 (101.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-500-569-BL B-569 Polyester Blue 0.500 (12.7) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-569-BL B-569 Polyester Blue 1.125 (28.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-569-BL B-569 Polyester Blue 2.250 (57.5) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-569-BL B-569 Polyester Blue 4.000 (101.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-500-569-LB B-569 Polyester Light Blue 0.500 (12.7) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-569-LB B-569 Polyester Light Blue 1.125 (28.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-569-LB B-569 Polyester Light Blue 2.250 (57.5) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-569-LB B-569 Polyester Light Blue 4.000 (101.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-500-569-SB B-569 Polyester Sky Blue 0.500 (12.7) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-569-SB B-569 Polyester Sky Blue 1.125 (28.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-569-SB B-569 Polyester Sky Blue 2.250 (57.5) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-569-SB B-569 Polyester Sky Blue 4.000 (101.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-500-569-GN B-569 Polyester Green 0.500 (12.7) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-569-GN B-569 Polyester Green 1.125 (28.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-569-GN B-569 Polyester Green 2.250 (57.5) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-569-GN B-569 Polyester Green 4.000 (101.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-500-569-OR B-569 Polyester Orange 0.500 (12.7) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-569-OR B-569 Polyester Orange 1.125 (28.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-569-OR B-569 Polyester Orange 2.250 (57.5) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-569-OR B-569 Polyester Orange 4.000 (101.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-500-569-BK B-569 Polyester Black 0.500 (12.7) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-569-BK B-569 Polyester Black 1.125 (28.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-569-BK B-569 Polyester Black 2.250 (57.5) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-569-BK B-569 Polyester Black 4.000 (101.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-500-569-BR B-569 Polyester Brown 0.500 (12.7) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-569-BR B-569 Polyester Brown 1.125 (28.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-569-BR B-569 Polyester Brown 2.250 (57.5) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-569-BR B-569 Polyester Brown 4.000 (101.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-500-569-OC B-569 Polyester Ochre 0.500 (12.7) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-569-OC B-569 Polyester Ochre 1.125 (28.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-569-OC B-569 Polyester Ochre 2.250 (57.5) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-569-OC B-569 Polyester Ochre 4.000 (101.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-500-569-TN B-569 Polyester Tan 0.500 (12.7) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-569-TN B-569 Polyester Tan 1.125 (28.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-569-TN B-569 Polyester Tan 2.250 (57.5) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-569-TN B-569 Polyester Tan 4.000 (101.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-500-569-GY B-569 Polyester Gray 0.500 (12.7) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-569-GY B-569 Polyester Gray 1.125 (28.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-569-GY B-569 Polyester Gray 2.250 (57.5) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-569-GY B-569 Polyester Gray 4.000 (101.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-500-569-PL B-569 Polyester Purple 0.500 (12.7) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-569-PL B-569 Polyester Purple 1.125 (28.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-569-PL B-569 Polyester Purple 2.250 (57.5) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-569-PL B-569 Polyester Purple 4.000 (101.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000-WT
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-500-569-PK B-569 Polyester Pink 0.500 (12.7) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-569-PK B-569 Polyester Pink 1.125 (28.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-569-PK B-569 Polyester Pink 2.250 (57.5) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-569-PK B-569 Polyester Pink 4.000 (101.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-500-569-CL B-569 Polyester Clear 0.500 (12.7) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-569-CL B-569 Polyester Clear 1.125 (28.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-569-CL B-569 Polyester Clear 2.250 (57.5) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-569-CL B-569 Polyester Clear 4.000 (101.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
B
e
n
c
h
to
p
 T
h
e
rm
a
l Tra
n
sfe
r P
rin
te
rs
94
BBP®33 Materials
BBP®33 Printer Ribbons on page 109.
Full Material Properties on page 187.
BBP®33 General Identification Materials:
B-551 Non-Adhesive Pre-Printed &
Pre-Cut Safety Tags
Pre-printed and pre-cut to save you time
Non-adhesive semi-rigid polyester card stock
Tags are pre-cut with hole and chamfered corners
Perforated between tags
Snap-in plastic grommets available for extra
strength around mounting hole
Service temp: -40ºF to 180ºF   Application temp: 0ºF to 180ºF
Average Outdoor Durability: 8-10 years
Figure 69
A
HEADER
B
BBP®33 General Identification Materials:
B-595 Pre-Printed Pre-Cut Blank Sign Headers
Allows printer to create multicolor signs fast - in a single print pass
Headers meet NFPA 70E, OSHA 1910.145 and ASME/ANSI Z535 standards
Indoor/outdoor grade material conforms to rough, highly textured, and
“difficult to adhere to” surfaces
Service temp: -40ºF to 180ºF   Application temp: 0ºF to 180ºF
Average Outdoor Durability: 8-10 years
Use these supplies with templates in the BBP®33 printer &
MarkWare™ Software for arc flash labels and safety warning labels
Figure 70
A
B
H
E
A
D
E
R
Fits Printer
Model(s)
Diagram Catalog # B# Material Header
Label Height A
Inch (mm)
Label Width B
Inch (mm)
Labels
Per Row
Labels
Per Roll
Rec. Ribbon
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 70 B30-241-595-OSHADA B-595 Vinyl 2.250 (57.5) 3.000 (76.2) 1 300 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 70 B30-25-595-OSHADA B-595 Vinyl 4.000 (101.6) 6.000 (152.4) 1 175 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 70 B30-241-595-OSHACA B-595 Vinyl 2.250 (57.5) 3.000 (76.2) 1 300 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 70 B30-25-595-OSHACA B-595 Vinyl 4.000 (101.6) 6.000 (152.4) 1 175 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 70 B30-241-595-ANSICA B-595 Vinyl 2.250 (57.5) 3.000 (76.2) 1 300 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 70 B30-25-595-ANSICA B-595 Vinyl 4.000 (101.6) 6.000 (152.4) 1 175 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 70 B30-241-595-ANSIDA B-595 Vinyl 2.250 (57.5) 3.000 (76.2) 1 300 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 70 B30-25-595-ANSIDA B-595 Vinyl 4.000 (101.6) 6.000 (152.4) 1 175 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 70 B30-241-595-ANSIWA B-595 Vinyl 2.250 (57.5) 3.000 (76.2) 1 300 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 70 B30-25-595-ANSIWA B-595 Vinyl 4.000 (101.6) 6.000 (152.4) 1 175 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 70 B30-241-595-ANSINO B-595 Vinyl 2.250 (57.5) 3.000 (76.2) 1 300 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 70 B30-25-595-ANSINO B-595 Vinyl 4.000 (101.6) 6.000 (152.4) 1 175 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 70 B30-242-595-BLNKWT B-595 Vinyl 1.125 (28.6)* 2.850 (72.4) 1 300 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 70 B30-241-595-BLNKWT B-595 Vinyl 2.250 (57.5) 3.000 (76.2) 1 300 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 70 B30-219-595-BLNKWT B-595 Vinyl 2.250 (57.5)* 3.850 (97.8) 1 250 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 70 B30-25-595-BLNKWT B-595 Vinyl 4.000 (101.6) 6.000 (152.4) 1 175 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 70 B30-241-595-BLNKYL B-595 Vinyl 2.250 (57.5) 3.000 (76.2) 1 300 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 70 B30-25-595-BLNKYL B-595 Vinyl 4.000 (101.6) 6.000 (152.4) 1 175 B30-R10000
*Pre-sized to fit blank rigid valve tags but can also be used on its own as general purpose label.
Visit www.BradyID.com for information on Valve Tag Kit, catalog #142133.
Fits Printer
Model(s)
Diagram Catalog # B# Material Header
Tag Width A
Inch (mm)
Tag Height B
Inch (mm)
Tags
Per Row
Tags
Per Roll
Rec. Ribbon
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 69 B30-255-551-ANSIDA B-551 Polyester 3.250 (82.6) 5.750 (146.1) 1 100 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 69 B30-255-551-OSHADA B-551 Polyester 3.250 (82.6) 5.750 (146.1) 1 100 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 69 B30-255-551-ANSICA B-551 Polyester 3.250 (82.6) 5.750 (146.1) 1 100 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 69 B30-255-551-WHT B-551 Polyester 3.250 (82.6) 5.750 (146.1) 1 100 B30-R10000
B
e
n
c
h
to
p
 T
h
e
rm
a
l
Tr
a
n
sf
e
r
P
ri
n
te
rs
951-888-272-3946 | www.BradyID.com
BBP®33 Materials
BBP®33 Printer Ribbons on page 109.
Full Material Properties on page 187.
BBP®33 General Identification Materials:
B-7569 Pre-Printed GHS / CLP Chemical Labels
Print 2-color GHS labels in one fast print pass
 Blank labels with pre-printed red diamonds allow printer to produce
2-color GHS / CLP labels in one print pass
3 sizes of labels, each with 6 diamond layouts that match
templates in MarkWare™ Software
Indoor/outdoor vinyl material withstands exposure to moisture,
chemicals and handling
MarkWare Software v3.9.1 or higher required
(upgrades available for current MarkWare owners)
Service temp: -4ºF to 180ºF   Application temp: 50ºF to 180ºF
Average Outdoor Durability: 3-5 years
18 pre-formatted label layouts and approved GHS symbols are built-in
User selects approved pre-worded hazard statements and GHS symbols which then
automatically populates into layout – no need to type everything in
Prompts for additional variable data which then auto-populates into layout
Indoor/outdoor vinyl material withstands exposure to moisture, chemicals and handling
Choose a second language and MarkWare auto-populates in the second language
Already a MarkWare Software user? Go to www.BradyID.com/markware to upgrade your current MarkWare
to v3.9.1 for the GHS / CLP Label Module.
MarkWare™ Software now includes a GHS / CLP Label Module
Fits Printer
Model(s)
Catalog # B# Material Legend
Label Height A
Inch (mm)
Label Width B
Inch (mm)
Labels
Per Row
Labels
Per Roll
Rec. Ribbon
BBP31, BBP33 B30-260-7569-CLP1 B-7569 Vinyl L1 Diamond + Text 2.170 (55.0) 3.350 (85.0) 1 340 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 B30-261-7569-CLP1 B-7569 Vinyl L1 Diamond + Text 2.950 (75.0) 4.330 (110.0) 1 270 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 B30-262-7569-CLP1 B-7569 Vinyl L1 Diamond + Text 4.130 (105.0) 6.100 (155.0) 1 200 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 B30-260-7569-CLP2 B-7569 Vinyl L2 Diamond + Text 2.170 (55.0) 3.350 (85.0) 1 340 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 B30-261-7569-CLP2 B-7569 Vinyl L2 Diamond + Text 2.950 (75.0) 4.330 (110.0) 1 270 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 B30-262-7569-CLP2 B-7569 Vinyl L2 Diamond + Text 4.130 (105.0) 6.100 (155.0) 1 200 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 B30-260-7569-CLP3A B-7569 Vinyl L3A Diamond + Text 2.170 (55.0) 3.350 (85.0) 1 340 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 B30-261-7569-CLP3A B-7569 Vinyl L3A Diamond + Text 2.950 (75.0) 4.330 (110.0) 1 270 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 B30-262-7569-CLP3A B-7569 Vinyl L3A Diamond + Text 4.130 (105.0) 6.100 (155.0) 1 200 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 B30-260-7569-CLP3B B-7569 Vinyl L3B Diamond + Text 2.170 (55.0) 3.350 (85.0) 1 340 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 B30-261-7569-CLP3B B-7569 Vinyl L3B Diamond + Text 2.950 (75.0) 4.330 (110.0) 1 270 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 B30-262-7569-CLP3B B-7569 Vinyl L3B Diamond + Text 4.130 (105.0) 6.100 (155.0) 1 200 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 B30-260-7569-CLP4A B-7569 Vinyl L4A Diamond + Text 2.170 (55.0) 3.350 (85.0) 1 340 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 B30-261-7569-CLP4A B-7569 Vinyl L4A Diamond + Text 2.950 (75.0) 4.330 (110.0) 1 270 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 B30-262-7569-CLP4A B-7569 Vinyl L4A Diamond + Text 4.130 (105.0) 6.100 (155.0) 1 200 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 B30-260-7569-CLP4B B-7569 Vinyl L4B Diamond + Text 2.170 (55.0) 3.350 (85.0) 1 340 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 B30-261-7569-CLP4B B-7569 Vinyl L4B Diamond + Text 2.950 (75.0) 4.330 (110.0) 1 270 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 B30-262-7569-CLP4B B-7569 Vinyl L4B Diamond + Text 4.130 (105.0) 6.100 (155.0) 1 200 B30-R10000
B
e
n
c
h
to
p
 T
h
e
rm
a
l Tra
n
sfe
r P
rin
te
rs
96
BBP®33 Materials
BBP®33 Printer Ribbons on page 109.
Full Material Properties on page 187.
BBP®33 General Identification Materials:
B-526 BradyGlo™ High-Intensity Photoluminescent Material
For glow-in-the-dark identification up to 10 hours
Designed for directional and evacuation marking and is ideal for
marking emergency utility shut-offs, fire extinguishers, alarm pulls,
and vital equipment controls
Complies with indoor use requirements specified in
RS 6-1 and 6-1A of New York Local Law 26
Service temp: -40ºF to 140ºF   Application temp: 40ºF to 140ºF
BBP®33 General Identification Materials:
B-551 Non-Adhesive Continuous Tag Stock Material
For safety, lockout and general purpose hang-tagging
Non-adhesive, semi-rigid tag stock
Easy to hole-punch; optional snap-in grommets available
Meets OSHA 50 lb. pullout spec for lockout tags
Service temp: -40ºF to 193ºF   Average Outdoor Durability: up to 2 years
Thickness: 0.35mm
Figure 33
Figure 33
BBP®33 General Identification Materials:
B-595 Pre-Printed Right-To-Know Chemical Labels
For quickly creating NFPA and Color Bar Labels.
Allows printer to produce 5-color chemical labels in a single print pass
Indoor/outdoor grade material withstands exposure to
moisture, chemicals and handling
Service temp: -40ºF to 180ºF   Application temp: 0ºF to 180ºF
Average Outdoor Durability: 8 to 10 years
Fits Printer
Model(s)
Diagram Catalog # B# Material Color
Label Width A
Inch (mm)
Roll Length B
Inch (mm)
Labels
Per Roll
Rec. Ribbon
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-526 B-526 Polyester Luminous Green 1.125 (28.6) 50ft. (15.2m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-526 B-526 Polyester Luminous Green 2.250 (57.5) 50ft. (15.2m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-526 B-526 Polyester Luminous Green 4.000 (101.6) 50ft. (15.2m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
Fits Printer
Model(s)
Diagram Catalog # B# Material Color
Tag Width A
Inch (mm)
Roll Length B
Inch (mm)
Tags
Per Roll
Rec. Ribbon
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2500-551-WT B-551 Polyester White 2.500 (63.5) 50ft. (15.2m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-3250-551-WT B-551 Polyester White 3.250 (82.6) 50ft. (15.2m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4250-551-WT B-551 Polyester White 4.250 (107.9) 50ft. (15.2m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
Fits Printer
Model(s)
Catalog # B# Material Legend
Label Height A
Inch (mm)
Label Width B
Inch (mm)
Labels
Per Row
Labels
Per Roll
Rec. Ribbon
BBP31, BBP33 B30-244-595-NFPA B-595 Vinyl Diamond + Text 2.250 (57.5) 2.250 (57.5) 1 365 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 B30-245-595-NFPA B-595 Vinyl Diamond + Text 2.250 (57.5) 4.000 (101.6) 1 240 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 B30-263-595-NFPA B-595 Vinyl Diamond + Text 4.000 (101.6) 6.250 (158.8) 1 170 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 B30-244-595-DIAM B-595 Vinyl Diamond Only 2.250 (57.5) 2.250 (57.5) 1 365 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 B30-161-595-DIAM B-595 Vinyl Diamond Only 4.000 (101.6) 4.000 (101.6) 1 240 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 B30-246-595-NFR B-595 Vinyl Diamond NFR 1.125 (28.6) 3.000 (76.2) 1 300 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 B30-244-595-CB B-595 Vinyl Color Bar + Text 2.250 (57.5) 2.250 (57.5) 1 365 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 B30-245-595-CB B-595 Vinyl Color Bar + Text 2.250 (57.5) 4.000 (101.6) 1 240 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 B30-263-595-CB B-595 Vinyl Color Bar + Text 4.000 (101.6) 6.250 (158.8) 1 170 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 B30-244-595-HMIG B-595 Vinyl Color Bar Only 2.250 (57.5) 2.250 (57.5) 1 365 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 B30-246-595-HMIG B-595 Vinyl Color Bar HMIG 1.125 (28.6) 3.000 (76.2) 1 300 B30-R10000
B
e
n
c
h
to
p
 T
h
e
rm
a
l
Tr
a
n
sf
e
r
P
ri
n
te
rs
971-888-272-3946 | www.BradyID.com
BBP®33 Materials
BBP®33 Printer Ribbons on page 109.
Full Material Properties on page 187.
BBP®33 General Identification Materials:
B-584 Retro Reflective Material
For highly reflective material shines back brightly when struck by light
Ideal for labeling outdoor utility poles and pedestals, jobsite equipment and
roof-top equipment
Recommended for low light or inclement weather conditions
Service temp: -40ºF to 158ºF
Application temp: 0ºF to 158ºF (yellow & orange),  50ºF to 158ºF (silver)
Average Outdoor Durability: 4 to 6 years
Figure 33
BBP®33 General Identification Materials:
B-509 Printable Magnetic Material
Easiest and quickest material for removing and repositioning
Non-adhesive magnetic material that can be printed on directly
Ideal for reusable and repositionable identification applications
Service temp: 0ºF to 158ºF
Average Outdoor Durability: 3 to 5 years
BBP®33 General Identification Materials:
B-581 Repositionable Vinyl Material
For 5S and lean applications
Aggressive adhesive stays in place but removes
cleanly without leaving adhesive residue
Ideal for temporary, removable, and repositionable
labels, like 5S and lean inventory labels
Service temp: -40ºF to 180ºF   Application temp: 50ºF to 180ºF
Average Outdoor Durability: 5 years
Figure 33
Figure 33
Fits Printer
Model(s)
Diagram Catalog # B# Material Color
Label Width A
Inch (mm)
Roll Length B
Inch (mm)
Labels
Per Roll
Rec. Ribbon
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-584-SL B-584 Reflective Silver 1.125 (28.6) 50ft. (15.2m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-584-SL B-584 Reflective Silver 2.250 (57.5) 50ft. (15.2m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-584-SL B-584 Reflective Silver 4.000 (101.6) 50ft. (15.2m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-584-YL B-584 Reflective Yellow 1.125 (28.6) 50ft. (15.2m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-584-YL B-584 Reflective Yellow 2.250 (57.5) 50ft. (15.2m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-584-YL B-584 Reflective Yellow 4.000 (101.6) 50ft. (15.2m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-584-OR B-584 Reflective Orange 1.125 (28.6) 50ft. (15.2m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-584-OR B-584 Reflective Orange 2.250 (57.5) 50ft. (15.2m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-584-OR B-584 Reflective Orange 4.000 (101.6) 50ft. (15.2m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
Fits Printer
Model(s)
Diagram Catalog # B# Material Color
Label Width A
Inch (mm)
Roll Length B
Inch (mm)
Labels
Per Roll
Rec. Ribbon
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2500-509-WT B-509 Magnetic Polyester White 2.500 (63.5) 25ft (7.62m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4250-509-WT B-509 Magnetic Polyester White 4.250 (107.8) 25ft (7.62m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2500-509-YL B-509 Magnetic Polyester Yellow 2.500 (63.5) 25ft (7.62m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4250-509-YL B-509 Magnetic Polyester Yellow 4.250 (107.8) 25ft (7.62m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
Fits Printer
Model(s)
Diagram Catalog # B# Material Color
Label Width A
Inch (mm)
Roll Length B
Inch (mm)
Labels
Per Roll
Rec. Ribbon
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-500-581-WT B-581 Vinyl White 0.500 (12.7) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-581-WT B-581 Vinyl White 1.125 (28.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-581-WT B-581 Vinyl White 2.250 (57.5) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-581-WT B-581 Vinyl White 4.000 (101.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-500-581-YL B-581 Vinyl Yellow 0.500 (12.7) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-581-YL B-581 Vinyl Yellow 1.125 (28.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-581-YL B-581 Vinyl Yellow 2.250 (57.5) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-581-YL B-581 Vinyl Yellow 4.000 (101.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
B
e
n
c
h
to
p
 T
h
e
rm
a
l Tra
n
sfe
r P
rin
te
rs
98
BBP®33 Materials
BBP®33 Printer Ribbons on page 109.
Full Material Properties on page 187.
BBP®33 General Identification Materials:
B-424 Paper Material
Economical choice for light duty general ID
White finish and matte topcoat
Excellent contrast and smear resistance
Service temp: -40°F to 124°F
Agency approvals:
BBP®33 General Identification Materials:
B-425 Polypropylene Material
General labeling material for indoor use
Outstanding chemical and solvent resistance
and print performance
Not recommended for prolonged outdoor use
Service temp: -94°F to 212°F
Agency approvals: ®   ®c
Figure 2
Figure 1 Figure 2
Fits Printer
Model
Diagram Catalog # B# Material Color
Label Width A
Inch (mm)
Label Height B
Inch (mm)
Vert. Repeat D
Inch (mm)
Web Width E
Inch (mm)
Labels
Per Row
Labels
Per Roll
Rec.
Ribbon
BBP33 Fig. 2 B33-17-424 B-424 Paper White 2.000 (50.8) 1.000 (25.4) 1.125 (28.6) 2.200 (55.9) 1 1500 B30-R4300
BBP33 Fig. 2 B33-18-424 B-424 Paper White 3.000 (76.2) 1.000 (25.4) 1.125 (28.6) 3.200 (81.3) 1 1500 B30-R4300
BBP33 Fig. 2 B33-19-424 B-424 Paper White 3.000 (76.2) 2.000 (50.8) 2.125 (54.0) 3.200 (81.3) 1 500 B30-R4300
BBP33 Fig. 2 B33-25-424 B-424 Paper White 4.000 (101.6) 6.000 (152.4) 6.125 (155.6) 4.200 (106.7) 1 350 B30-R4300
Fits Printer
Model
Diagram Catalog # B# Material Color
Label
Width A
Inch (mm)
Label
Height B
Inch (mm)
Horiz.
Repeat C
Inch (mm)
Vert.
Repeat D
Inch (mm)
Web
Width E
Inch (mm)
Labels
Per Row
Labels
Per Roll
Rec.
Ribbon
BBP33 Fig. 1 B33-5-425 B-425 Polypropylene White 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 1.075 (27.3) 0.600 (15.2) 3.350 (85.1) 3 5000 B30-R4300
BBP33 Fig. 2 B33-17-425 B-425 Polypropylene White 2.000 (50.8) 1.000 (25.4) - 1.125 (28.6) 2.200 (55.9) 1 1500 B30-R4300
BBP33 Fig. 2 B33-18-425 B-425 Polypropylene White 3.000 (76.2) 1.000 (25.4) - 1.125 (28.6) 3.200 (81.3) 1 1500 B30-R4300
BBP33 Fig. 2 B33-19-425 B-425 Polypropylene White 3.000 (76.2) 2.000 (50.8) - 2.125 (54.0) 3.200 (81.3) 1 500 B30-R4300
BBP®33 General Identification Label Materials:
B-595 Outdoor Grade Vinyl Material
Good chemical, moisture, UV and weather resistance
Highly pliable material conforms to rough and curved surfaces
Average outdoor durability of the label is
8-10 years, depending on placement
Service temp: -40°F to 180°F    Application temp:  0°F to 180°F
Figure 2
Fits Printer
Model(s)
Diagram Catalog # B# Material Color
Label
Width A
Inch (mm)
Label Height
B
Inch (mm)
Vert. Repeat
D
Inch (mm)
Web Width E
Inch (mm)
Labels
Per Row
Labels
Per Roll
Rec.
Ribbon
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 2 B30-242-595-BLNKWT B-595 Vinyl White 2.850 (72.4) 1.125 (28.6) 3.250 (82.6) 1.375 (35.0) 1 300 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 2 B30-241-595-BLNKWT B-595 Vinyl White 3.000 (76.2) 2.250 (57.2) 3.250 (82.6) 2.500 (63.5) 1 300 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 2 B30-241-595-BLNKYL B-595 Vinyl Yellow 3.000 (76.2) 2.250 (57.2) 3.250 (82.6) 2.500 (63.5) 1 300 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 2 B30-219-595-BLNKWT B-595 Vinyl White 3.850 (97.8) 2.250 (57.2) 4.250 (108.0) 2.500 (63.5) 1 250 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 2 B30-25-595-BLNKWT B-595 Vinyl White 6.000 (152.4) 4.000 (100.0) 6.250 (158.8) 4.250 (108.0) 1 175 B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 2 B30-25-595-BLNKYL B-595 Vinyl Yellow 6.000 (152.4) 4.000 (100.0) 6.250 (158.8) 4.250 (108.0) 1 175 B30-R10000
BBP®33 General Identification Materials:
B-549 Cold Temperature Application Material
Can be applied in -10ºF and lasts in -40ºF.
Special adhesive permanently adheres to extremely cold surfaces
Ideal for cold storage warehouses, coolers, freezers,
and short-term winter outdoor use
Service temp: -40ºF to 212ºF   Application temp: -10ºF to 212ºF
Average Outdoor Durability: Up to 1 year
Figure 33
Fits Printer
Model(s)
Diagram Catalog # B# Material Color
Label Width A
Inch (mm)
Roll Length B
Inch (mm)
Labels
Per Roll
Rec. Ribbon
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-549-WT B-549 Cold Temp White 1.125 (28.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-549-WT B-549 Cold Temp White 2.250 (57.5) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-549-WT B-549 Cold Temp White 4.000 (101.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-4000-549-YL B-549 Cold Temp Yellow 1.125 (28.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-2250-549-YL B-549 Cold Temp Yellow 2.250 (57.5) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000
BBP31, BBP33 Fig. 33 B30C-1125-549-YL B-549 Cold Temp Yellow 4.000 (101.6) 100ft. (30.5m) 1 roll (cont.) B30-R10000